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INDIRECT TAX COLLECTION 
February, 2023 

Executive Summary 
 

    Gross Collections 
 

 Gross collection of Indirect Taxes (including GST) upto February, 2023 is Rs.  
17,61,081.96 crore in comparisons to Rs. 15,60,128.94 crore upto February in 
previous year, showing a growth of 12.88%. Out of the Total Gross collection, the 

share of CGST is Rs. 2,94,355.15 crore, UTGST (OT) is Rs. 165.01 crore, IGST is Rs. 

8,57,920.89 crore, Compensation Cess is Rs. 1,17,891.92 crore, Custom Duty is Rs 
2,18,932.49 crore, UED is Rs. 2,70,559.00 crore and Service Tax is Rs. 1,257.50 
crore. 

 

Net Collections (Total) 
 

  Net collection upto February, 2023 is Rs. 12,28,552.92 crore as compared to Rs. 
11,37,548.84 crore upto February in previous year showing a growth of 8.00%. The 
net collection is 88.70% of the R.E. of Rs. 13,85,000 crore.  
 

Custom Duty (Net) 
 

 Net collection upto February, 2023 is Rs. 1,88,965.70 crore which is 89.98% of R.E. 
 

Customs Duty drawback and Refund 
 

 The Custom duty drawback & Refund payments upto February, 2023 are Rs. 
29,966.79 crore. (13.69% of Gross Collections) 

 

Union Excise Duty (Net) 
 

  Net collection of Excise Duty upto February, 2023 is Rs. 2,69,493.07 crore which is 
84.22% of R.E. 
 

Union Excise Duty Refund 
 

 The UED Refund payments upto February, 2023 are Rs. 1,065.93 crore. 
 (0.39 % of Gross Collections) 



2 
 

 

Service-Tax (Net) 
 

  Net collection of Service Tax upto February, 2023 is Rs. 302.06 crore which is 
30.21% of R.E. 

 
Service Tax Refund 
 

 The Service Tax Refund payments upto February, 2023 are Rs. 955.44 crore. 
 (75.98% of Gross Collections) 

 

CGST (Net) 

 Net Collection of CGST upto February, 2023 is Rs. 6,57,439.84 crore. It includes the 
share of regular Settlements and Advance Apportionment from IGST, added through 
book adjustments. 
       
      UTGST (OT) (Net) 

 Net Collection of UTGST (OT) upto February, 2023 is Rs. 533.34 crore. 
 

IGST (Net) 
 Net collection of IGST upto February, 2023 is Rs. -3,817.26 crore. This is after 

Refunds and monthly regular settlements as well as Advance Apportionments. 
 

Compensation Cess (Net) 
 

 Net (after Refund) collection of Compensation Cess upto February, 2023 is Rs. 
1,15,636.17 crore.  

 

Refund of GST 

 An amount of Rs. 1,68,608.10 crore has been paid as GST Refund upto 
February, 2023 with following details: 
 

o CGST:    Rs.    27,687.24 crore 
o UTGST (OT)              Rs.              8.23 crore 
o IGST:   Rs. 1,38,656.88 crore 
o Comp. Cess:  Rs        2,255.75 crore 
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Executive Summary 

Revised Estimate F.Y. 2022-23 

 

Micro Perspective:- 

 

1. Total Receipt (Revised Estimate) : -  Rs. 13,85,000 Crores 

 

2. Share of GST Related Taxes : -   Rs. 8,54,000 Crores 

(% of Total Indirect Taxes): -     61.66 % 

 

3. Share of Custom Related Taxes : -  Rs. 2,10,000 Crores 

(% of Total Indirect Taxes) :-                      15.16 % 

 

4. Share of U.E.D : -    Rs. 3,20,000 Crores 

(% of Total Indirect Taxes):-     23.10 % 

 

5. Share of Service Tax : -   Rs. 1,000 Crores 

(% of Total Indirect Taxes):-     0.07 % 
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Revised Estimate F.Y. 2022-23 
(Rs. In Crores) 

Total Budget Estimate Rs. 13,85,000 Crores 
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Cumulative Collections upto February,2023 

Indirect Taxes 

 

1. Total Gross Collections           Rs. 17,61,081.96 Crores 

(% of Total R.E.)     127.15% 

 

 

2.  Total Net Collections            Rs. 12,28,552.92 Crores 

(% of Total R.E.)       88.70% 

 

 

2(a) Share of Net GST Collections  Rs. 7,69,792.09 Crores 

(% of Total GST R.E.)                        90.14 % 

 

2(b) Share of Net Other Indirect Tax Rs. 4,58,760.83 Crores 

(% of Total Non-GST R.E.)     86.40 % 
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Cumulative Collections upto February, 2023 

Indirect Taxes (Rs.  In Crores) 

 

 

 

 

 

Total Gross 
Collections (in 

crore) Rs. 

Total Net 
Collections (in 

crore) Rs. 

 Share of Net GST 
Collections (in 

crore) Rs. 

Share of Net 
Other Indirect 

Taxes (in crore) 
Rs. 

F.Y. 2022-23 1761081.96 1228552.92 769792.09 458760.83 
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Indirect Taxes 
Gross Collection at a glance 

(Upto January , 2023) 
 

 
 
 

S. No. Tax Head Gross Collection  (In Crore) 

1 CGST 294355.15 

2 UTGST 165.01 

3 IGST 857920.89 

4 Comp. Cess 117891.92 

5 Custom Duty 218932.49 

6 Union Excise Duty 270559.00 

7 Service Tax 1257.50 
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Indirect Taxes 

Net Collection at a glance 
(Upto January, 2023) 

 
 

 
 

S. No. Tax Head Net Collection  (In Crore) 

1 CGST 657439.84 

2 UTGST 533.34 

3 IGST -3817.26 

4 Comp. Cess 115636.17 

5 Custom Duty 188965.70 

6 Union Excise Duty 269493.07 

7 Service Tax 302.06 
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Monthly Collection 

Central Goods &Service Tax (Gross & Net) 

  (Rs. In crore) 

Budget 
Estimate 

2022-23 2021-22 

BE      Rs. 6,60,000 
RE      Rs. 7,24,000 

BE      Rs. 5,30,000 
RE     Rs.  5,70,000 

Sl. 

No. 
Month 

Gross Net Gross Net 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 April 33,152 33,152 64,093 64,093 27,832 27,832 55,458 55,458 

2 May 25,038 58,190 49,875 1,13,968 16,120 43,952 28,292 83,750 

3 June 25,174 83,364 65,423 1,79,391 16,332 60,284 33,696 1,17,446 

4 July 25,719 1,09,083 55,357 2,34,748 22,197 82,481 47,901 1,65,347 

5 August 24,797 1,33,880 51,912 2,86,660 20,516 1,02,997 53,326 2,18,673 

6 September 25,169 1,59,049 54,688 3,41,348 20,581 1,23,578 47,379 2,66,052 

7 October 26,059 1,85,108 72,220 4,13,568 23,864 1,47,442 48,547 3,14,599 

8 November 25,835 2,10,943 57,849 4,71,417 23,970 1,71,412 49,237 3,63,836 

9 December 26,715 2,37,658 60,776 5,32,193 22,591 1,94,003 46,227 4,10,063 

10 January 28,897 2,66,555 65,172 5,97,365 24,869 2,18,872 69,662 4,79,725 

11 February 27,800 2,94,355 60,075 6,57,440 24,422 2,43,294 48,169 5,27,894 

12 March     25,849 2,69,143 63,332 5,91,226 
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CGST (Net) 

Monthly Trends of Collections 

 

 

 
 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 64093 49875 65423 55357 51912 54688 72220 57849 60776 65172 60075   

2021-22 55458 28292 33696 47901 53326 47379 48547 49237 46227 69662 48169 63332 
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CGST (Refund) 

Monthly Trends 

 

 
 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 2481.94 3085.70 2838.76 2726.90 2409.84 2360.63 2465.46 1982.98 2606.96 2231.76 2496.31   

2021-22 1558.87 2843.21 1920.79 2383.43 2232.51 2014.40 2627.74 2006.18 1931.58 2432.45 2599.57 2333.48 
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Monthly Trends of Collection 
UTGST (OT) Gross & Net 

                                        (Rs. in crore) 

Budget 

Estimate 

2022-23 2021-22 

BE                      Rs. 0.00 

RE                      Rs.  0.00 

BE                             Rs. 0.00 
RE                             Rs. 0.00 

Note: UTGST (Other Territory) collections are those collections for which the place of supply is the territorial water beyond 
14 nautical miles in the shore area of India. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Sl. No MONTH 

Gross Net  Gross Net  

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 April 19 19 43 43 24 24 66 66 

2 May 12 31 25 68 8 32 25 91 

3 June 10 41 46 114 8 40 19 110 

4 July 10 51 26 140 9 49 27 137 

5 August 14 65 31 171 7 55 23 160 

6 September 13 78 67 238 10 65 21 181 

7 October 19 97 38 276 10 75 30 211 

8 November 17 114 48 324 3 78 14 225 

9 December 21 135 90 414 11 89 22 247 

10 January 17 152 56 470 15 104 24 271 

11 February 13 165 63 533 9 113 22 293 

12 March      13 126 33 326 
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UTGST (OT) (Net) 

Monthly Trend of Collection 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 43 25 46 26 31 67 38 48 90 56 63   

2021-22 66 25 19 27 23 21 30 14 22 24 22 33 
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UTGST (OT) (Refund) 

Monthly Trends 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 1.35 0.50 0.50 0.70 0.00 0.00 1.25 0.45 1.00 2.48 0.00   

2021-22 0.00 14.95 5.40 2.50 0.00 1.23 0.77 2.68 0.25 0.00 1.42 0.00 
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Monthly Collection 
Integrated Goods & Service Tax (Gross &Net) 

        
(Rs. in crore) 

Budget 

Estimate 

2022-23 2021-22 

BE                          Rs.   0.00 

RE                         Rs.   0.00 

BE                               Rs.  0.00 

RE                               Rs.  0.00 

Sl. 

NO 
MONTH 

Gross Net Gross Net 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 April 81,893 81,893 11,345 11,345 67,529 67,529 4,787 4,787 

2 May 72,953 1,54,846 4,742 16,087 52,973 1,20,502 15,341 20,128 

3 June 75,698 2,30,544 -16,397 -310 49,948 1,70,450 6,377 26,505 

4 July 78,741 3,09,285 6,898 6,588 58,747 2,29,197 -3,733 22,772 

5 August 77,054 3,86,339 8,938 15,526 57,741 2,86,938 -16,195 6,577 

6 September 79,776 4,66,115 9,964 25,490 62,383 3,49,321 -634 5,943 

7 October 81,627 5,47,742 -19,374 6,116 68,919 4,18,240 8,970 14,913 

8 November 77,244 6,24,986 -2,580 3,536 68,744 4,86,984 7,238 22,151 

9 December 77,780 7,02,766 -3,394 142 68,739 5,55,723 14,635 36,786 

10 January 80,291 7,83,057 -1,671 -1,529 73,241 6,28,964 -27,918 8,868 

11 February 74,864 8,57,921 -2,288 -3,817 67,016 6,95,980 7,903 16,771 

12 March     73,291 7,69,271 -13,527 3,244 
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IGST (Net) 

Monthly Trends of Collection 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 11345 4742 -16397 6898 8938 9964 -19374 -2580 -3394 -1671 -2288   

2021-22 4787 15341 6377 -3733 -16195 -634 8970 7238 14635 -27918 7903 -13527 

-35000 

-30000 

-25000 

-20000 

-15000 

-10000 

-5000 

0 

5000 

10000 

15000 

20000 

R
s.

 in
 c

ro
re

 



23 
 

IGST (Refund) 

Monthly Trends 

 

 
 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 10163.56 17165.41 11271.42 12703.56 13471.93 10529.44 8493.07 17289.87 13409.12 10831.21 13328.29   

2021-22 10800.43 10965.65 7346.44 10293.12 7754.26 10064.53 10245.09 11578.87 7433.89 12253.88 10856.58 11969.83 
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Monthly Collection 
Compensation Cess (Gross & Net) 

    (Rs. in crore) 

Budget 
Estimate 

2022-23 2021-22 

BE                           RS.1,20,000 
RE                           Rs.1,30,000 

BE                             RS. 1,00,000 
RE                             Rs. 1,05,000 

Sl. 

No. 
MONTH 

Gross Net Gross Net 

Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 
April 10,619 10,619 10,435 10,435 9,344 9,344 9,187 9,187 

2 
May 10,445 21,064 10,199 20,634 9,205 18,549 8,886 18,073 

3 
June 10,989 32,053 10,749 31,383 6,921 25,470 6,565 24,638 

4 
July 10,886 42,939 10,655 42,038 7,759 33,229 7,530 32,168 

5 
August 10,113 53,052 9,888 51,926 8,647 41,876 8,474 40,642 

6 
September 10,141 63,193 9,967 61,893 8,782 50,658 8,489 49,131 

7 
October 10,536 73,729 10,280 72,173 8,480 59,138 8,220 57,351 

8 
November 10,442 84,171 10,324 82,497 9,612 68,750 9,442 66,793 

9 
December 11,116 95,287 10,911 93,408 9,394 78,144 9,141 75,934 

10 
January 10,664 1,05,951 10,426 1,03,834 9,685 87,829 9,466 85,400 

11 
February 11,941 1,17,892 11,802 1,15,636 10,330 98,159 10,100 95,500 

12 
March      9,547 1,07,706 9,269 1,04,769 
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Compensation Cess (Net) 

Monthly Trends of Collection 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 10435 10199 10749 10655 9888 9967 10280 10324 10911 10426 11802   

2021-22 9187 8886 6565 7530 8474 8489 8220 9442 9141 9466 10100 9269 

0 

2000 

4000 

6000 

8000 

10000 

12000 

14000 

R
s.

 in
 c

ro
re

s 



26 
 

 

 

Compensation Cess (Refund) 

Monthly Trends 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 184.22 245.45 240.23 231.59 224.91 174.08 254.92 117.97 205.61 237.65 139.12   

2021-22 157.19 318.76 355.78 228.86 173.71 292.55 259.98 170.02 252.98 219.56 230.51 277.50 
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Monthly Collection 
   Customs Duty (Net)    

 (Rs. in crore) 

Budget Estimate 

2022-23 2021-22 

BE             Rs. 2,13,000 
RE             Rs. 2,10,000   

BE          Rs.  1,36,000 
RE          Rs.  1,89,000 

Sl. 
NO 

MONTH Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 April 10,372 10,372 17,906 17,906 

2 May 14,136 24,508 12,284 30,190 

3 June 11,958 36,466 11,166 41,356 

4 July 14,543 51,009 16,609 57,965 

5 August 14,316 65,325 18,260 76,225 

6 September 20,942 86,267 16,428 92,653 

7 October 36,659 1,22,926 19,626 1,12,279 

8 November 18,467 1,41,393 13,503 1,25,782 

9 December 17,114 1,58,507 15,298 1,41,080 

10 January 14,868 1,73,375 11,519 1,52,599 

11 February 15,591 1,88,966 12,645 1,65,244 

12 March   34,484 1,99,728 
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Custom Duty (Net) 

Monthly Trends of Collection 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 10372 14136 11958 14543 14316 20942 36659 18467 17114 14868 15591   

2021-22 17906 12284 11166 16609 18260 16428 19626 13503 15298 11519 12645 34484 
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Custom Duty (Refund) 
Monthly Trends 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 2248.50 2319.23 3171.80 2947.98 2422.48 3635.37 2397.87 2247.51 3546.73 2436.98 2592.34   

2021-22 1362.33 1698.85 2205.83 1759.62 2338.10 2322.81 1834.76 2141.09 2456.95 2947.82 3187.79 1776.48 
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Monthly Collection 
Union Excise Duty (Net) 

                                                                                                                                            (Rs. in crore) 

Budget Estimate 
2022-23 2021-22 

BE               Rs. 3,35,000 
RE               Rs. 3,20,000 

BE             Rs. 3,35,000 
RE            Rs.  3,94,000 

Sl. 
NO 

MONTH Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 April 96 96 154 154 

2 May 30,730 30,826 36,809 36,963 

3 June 30,402 61,228 30,944 67,907 

4 July 23,918 85,146 32,480 1,00,387 

5 August 28,817 1,13,963 36,850 1,37,237 

6 September 25,911 1,39,874 34,447 1,71,684 

7 October 25,778 1,65,652 32,379 2,04,063 

8 November 25,599 1,91,251 37,867 2,41,930 

9 December 26,573 2,17,824 29,932 2,71,862 

10 January 25,784 2,43,608 29,884 3,01,746 

11 February 25,885 2,69,493 29,409 3,31,155 

12 March   59,653 3,90,808 
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Union Excise Duty (Net) 

Monthly Trends of Collection 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 96 30730 30402 23918 28817 25911 25778 25599 26573 25784 25885   

2021-22 154 36809 30944 32480 36850 34447 32379 37867 29932 29884 29409 59653 
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Union Excise Duty (Refund) 

Monthly Trends 

 

 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 79.07 119.11 194.29 76.26 114.64 175.77 54.18 29.07 29.83 92.41 101.30   

2021-22 123.40 9.80 55.96 84.53 78.30 57.31 83.72 41.36 59.17 47.01 138.55 138.48 
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Monthly Collection 
Service Tax (Net) 

        (Rs. in Crore) 

Budget Estimate 

2022-23 2021-22 

BE                 Rs.  2,000 

RE                 Rs.   1,000 

BE                Rs.  1,000  
RE                Rs.  1,000 

Sl. 
No. 

Month Monthly Progressive Monthly Progressive 

1 April 86 86 54 54 

2 May 82 168 36 90 

3 June 35 203 72 162 

4 July 59 262 -89 73 

5 August -154 108 53 126 

6 September 93 201 100 226 

7 October 78 279 204 430 

8 November 129 408 72 502 

9 December -269 139 75 577 

10 January 50 189 76 653 

11 February 113 302 38 691 

12 March    321 1,012 
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Service Tax (Net) 

 Monthly Trends of Collection 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 86 82 35 59 -154 93 78 129 -269 50 113   

2021-22 54 36 72 -89 53 100 204 72 75 76 38 321 
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Service Tax (Refund) 

Monthly Trend 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

  

APR MAY JUN JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR 

2022-23 25.29 25.04 102.61 34.88 279.12 30.16 51.74 6.61 363.68 25.50 10.81   

2021-22 13.12 35.06 6.81 169.60 39.10 64.53 27.90 29.05 24.45 24.03 22.90 45.42 
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CGST Collections 
(Head wise Breakup) 

(Rs. in crore) 

Sl. 
No. 

Head Code Head Nomenclature 
Upto the month 
of Feb. 2023  (FY 

2022-23) 

Upto the 
month of  Feb. 
2022  (FY 2021-

22) 

Growth 
in %  

A 0005 CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (CGST)       

1 00050010101 TAX ON CENTRAL GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (CGST) 288688.19 240554.19 20.01 

2 00050010201 INTEREST 2119.38 1451.42 46.02 

3 00050010301 PENALTY 705.49 308.95 128.35 

4 00050010401 FEES 810.18 815.33 -0.63 

5 00050010902 SALE PROCEEDS OF CONFISCATED GOODS (FEES, PEN.) 0.00 0.00 0.00 

6 00050050000 RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 1910.57 42.83 4360.45 

7 00050080001 OTHER RECEIPTS 121.34 121.75 -0.34 

  Collection made by other  Deptt./ Ministries 0.00 -0.52 -100.00 

    Gross Collection Total (A) 294355.14 243293.96 20.99 

8 00050010102 DEDUCT REFUNDS -27660.36 -24529.65 12.76 

9 00050010202 DEDUCT REFUNDS -6.48 -12.23 -47.02 

10 00050010302 DEDUCT REFUNDS -11.97 -5.93 101.92 

11 00050010402 DEDUCT REFUNDS -1.10 -1.62 -32.08 

12 00050080002 DEDUCT REFUNDS -7.33 -1.30 464.86 

13 000500105 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION OF CGST AND IGST 291519.42 235815.69 23.62 

14 000500106 
APPORT OF IGST -TRANSFER-IN OF TAX COMPONENT TO 
CGST 74475.06 49315.54 51.02 

15 000500107 
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST -TRANSFER-IN OF INTEREST 
COMPONENT TO CGST 277.45 19.41 1329.54 

16 000500110 ADVANCE APPORTIONMENT FROM IGST 24500.00 24000.00 2.08 

    Refund/Apportionment Total (B) 363084.69 284599.90 27.58 

    Net Total (A+B) 657439.84 527893.86 24.54 
Note: The Collection made by other Ministries/Departments during the FY 2022-23 up to Jan., 2023 is reported. 
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UTGST (OT) Collections 
(Head wise Breakup) 

 
(Rs. in crore) 

Sl. 
No. 

Head Code Head Nomenclature 

Upto the 
month of Feb. 

2023  (FY 2022-
23) 

Upto the 
month of  Feb. 
2022  (FY 2021-

22) 

Growth 
in %  

  0007 UNION TERRITORY GOODS AND SERVICES TAX (UTGST) 

  000706 OTHER TERRITORY 

1 00070610101 TAX 163.61 113.39 44.30 

2 00070610201 INTEREST 1.38 0.02 6138.03 

3 00070610301 PENALITY 0.00 0.00 0.00 

4 00070610401 FEES 0.01 0.00 0.00 

5 00070650000 RECEIPTS AWAITING TRANSFER TO OTHER MINOR HEADS 0.00 0.00 0.00 

 
  Gross Collection (Total A) 165.01 113.41 45.50 

6 00070610102  DEFUNDS-EXCESS DUE TO MISTAKE/INADVERTENCE -8.23 -29.20 -71.82 

7 000706105 INPUT TAX CREDIT CROSS UTILISATION OF UTGST AND IGST 307.94 206.60 49.05 

8 000706106 
APPORTIONMENT OF IGST-TRANSFER-IN OF TAX 
COMPONENT TO UTGST 68.62 2.99 2194.85 

    Refund/Apportionment Total (B) 368.33 180.38 104.20 

    Net Total (A+B) 533.34 293.79 81.54 

Note: UTGST (Other Territory) collections are those collections for which the place of supply is the territorial water Beyond 14 
nautical miles in the shore area of India. 
